502311042 04/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
The Female Health Company (UK) Plc	04/03/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Female Health Company	
Street Address:	15 N. State Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2225	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60654	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	10394617		
Application Number:	12752350		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129130002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02-1103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthoula Pomrening
Signature:	/Anthoula Pomrening/
	PATENT

REEL: 030215 FRAME: 0957

10394617

CH \$80.00

502311042

Date:	04/15/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment - UK to US#page1.tif source=Assignment - UK to US#page2.tif source=Assignment - UK to US#page3.tif source=Assignment - UK to US#page4.tif source=Assignment - UK to US#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030215 FRAME: 0958

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, The Female Health Company (UK) Plc, a corporation of the United Kingdom, whose full post office address is 3 Mansfield Road, Western Avenue Business Park, London W3 0BZ, United Kingdom ("Assignor"), does hereby assign, grant, sell, convey and transfer to The Female Health Company, a Wisconsin corporation, whose full post office address is 515 N. State Street, Suite 2225, Chicago, IL 60654, United States of America ("Assignee"), any and all of Assignor's right, title, interest, privileges and benefits now or hereafter existing in and to all patents that have been issued in the United States or in countries other than the United States, and all patent applications pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in countries other than the United States, as listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents"), together with all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of the past infringements of any of the Patents, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Executed this 3 day of April , 2013.

The Female Health Company (UK) Plc

Name: Michael Pope

Its: Director

PETER RODNEY

On SAPPUL 2013, before me, BLACKETF, personally appeared MICHAEL POPE personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Peter Rodney Blackett Notary Public Westgate House Darlington DL3 0PZ England

44(0) 1325 466794

PATENT REEL: 030215 FRAME: 0959

The Female Health Company - Patents (Schedule A)

Case No.	Country	Title	Application No.	Filed	Patent No.	Issued
02-1103	United States of America	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	10/394617	03/21/03	7726316	06/01/10
02-1103-A	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	GB03/002503	06/10/03		
02-1103-B	China (People's Republic)	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03811696.0	11/22/04	ZL03811696.0	12/09/09
02-1103-C	African Regional Industrial Property Organization	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	AP/P/2005/003406	06/10/03	0002169	11/30/10
02-1103-D	Australia	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	2003240081	06/10/03	1605876	12/11/08
02-1103-E	Brazil	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	PI0318195-2	06/10/03		
02-1103-F	Canada	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	2517171	06/10/03	2517171	06/09/09
02-1103-G	European Patent Convention	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09
02-1103-G-AT	Austria	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09
02-1103-G-BE	Belgium	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09

NOTARY PUBLIC 3 APRIL 2013

PATENT

REEL: 030215 FRAME: 0960

Case No.	Country	Title	Application No.	Filed	Patent No.	Issued
02-1103-G-BG	Bulgaria	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09
		Contractive Chartle with Internated				
02-1103-G-CH	Switzerland	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09
02-1103-G-CY	Cyprus, Republic of	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09
02-1103-G-CZ	Czech Republic	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09
02-1103-G-DE	Germany	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09
02-1103-G-DK	Denmark	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09
02-1103-G-EE	Estonia	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09
02-1103-G-ES	Spain	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09
02-1103-G-FI	Finland	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09
02-1103-G-FR	France	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09
02-1103-G-GB	United Kingdom	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09

Personal Public Nother Public 3 April 2013

PATENT

REEL: 030215 FRAME: 0961

Case No.	Country	Title	Application No.	Filed	Patent No.	Issued
02-1103-G-GR	Greece	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	3070466	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09
02-1103-G-HU	Hungary	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	E007656	06/10/03	E007656	08/19/09
02-1103-G-IE	Ireland	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09
02-1103-G-IT	Italy	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09
02-1103-G-LU	Luxembourg	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09
02-1103-G-MC	Monaco	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09
02-1103-G-NL	Netherlands	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09
02-1103-G-PT	Portugal	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09
02-1103-G-RO	Romania	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09
02-1103-G-SE	Sweden	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09
02-1103-G-SI	Slovenia	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09

NOTARY PUBLIC

3 APRIL 2013

PATENT

REEL: 030215 FRAME: 0962

Case No.	Country	Title	Application No.	Filed	Patent No.	Issued
02-1103-G-SK	Slovakia	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09
02-1103-G-TR	Turkey	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	03732695.6	06/10/03	1605876	08/19/09
02-1103-H	India	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	1927/KOLNP/05	09/27/05		
02-1103-	Japan	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	2004-569502	09/20/05	4406373	11/13/09
02-1103-I-DIV	Japan	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	2009-094216	04/08/09	4857357	11/04/11
02-1103-J	Mexico	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	PA/a/2005/010018	09/20/05	283293	01/25/11
02-1 <u>1</u> 03-K	South Africa	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	2005/07871	06/10/03	2005/07871	05/28/08
02-1103-US-CON	United States of America	Contraceptive Sheath with Integrated Bead Construction	12/752350	04/01/10	8100128	01/24/12

NOTABY PUBLIC 3 APRIL 2013

PATENT REEL: 030215 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 04/15/2013